yet to commence or progress to a stage where there is sufficient information for a definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma
adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting will occur, and these differences could have a
material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the combined company�s future results
of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of Schlumberger and
Smith, or the costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

80

Edgar Filing: SMITH INTERNATIONAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2010

(In millions)

Schlumberger Smith
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and short-term investments $ 4,203 $ 548 $ 4,751
Receivables, net 5,972 1,918 $ (50) (A) 7,840
Inventories 1,851 1,824 290 (B) 3,965
Deferred taxes 154 72 226
Other current assets 885 144 1,029

13,065 4,506 240 17,811

Fixed Income Investments, held to maturity 708 708
Investments in Affiliated Companies 2,360 87 (1,446) (C) 1,001
Fixed Assets, net 9,545 1,922 150 (D) 11,617
Multiclient Seismic Data 333 333
Goodwill 5,397 3,075 (3,075) (E) 11,108

5,711 (F)

Intangible Assets 840 593 (593) (G) 6,465
5,625 (H)

Deferred Taxes 301 301
Other Assets 334 220 554

$ 32,883 $ 10,403 $ 6,612 $ 49,898

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 4,705 $ 989 $ (50) (A) $ 5,724

80 (I)

Estimated liability for taxes on income 865 90 955
Dividend payable 250 30 280
Convertible debentures 299 299
Short-term borrowings and current portion of long-term debt 635 486 1,121

6,754 1,595 30 8,379

Long-term Debt 4,052 1,317 322 (J) 5,691
Postretirement Benefits 1,623 1,623
Deferred Tax Liabilities 506 (289) (K) 2,265

2,010 (L)

38 (M)

Other Liabilities 915 152 1,067

13,344 3,570 2,111 19,025

Equity
Common stock 4,841 2,987 (2,987) (N) 14,743

9,902 (O)

Edgar Filing: SMITH INTERNATIONAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 125

Treasury stock (5,221) (484) 484 (N) (5,221)
Retained earnings 22,440 2,907 (2,907) (N) 23,715

(80) (I)

1,355

Edgar Filing: SMITH INTERNATIONAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 126